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Carnegie/Caledonian PhD Scholarships 

University quotas and contacts 

The following table shows the maximum number of nominations for each university and the name and contact 

details of an officer co-ordinating the selection of candidates at that institution. 

University Quota Contact name Contact email 

Aberdeen, University of 5 
Ann-Marie Johnston, Graduate School 

Administrator, College of Arts & Social 

Sciences 

a.m.johnston@abdn.ac.uk  

Abertay University 2 Simon Bright, Research Development 

Manager, Research and Innovation Services 

reis@abertay.ac.uk 

Dundee, University of 4 John Gardner, Acting Head of Research 

Development 

j.y.gardner@dundee.ac.uk 

 

Edinburgh, University of 11 Roland Tye, Scholarships and Financial 
Support Manager 

studentfunding@ed.ac.uk 

Edinburgh Napier 

University 

3 
Elaine Lambie, Research and Innovation 
Administrator (Integrity) 
Nina Hakanpaa, Head of Research Support 

n.hakanpaa@napier.ac.uk  

Glasgow, University of 7 Mary Beth Kneafsey, Postgraduate Research 

Strategy Manager 

Rebekah Derrett, PG Research Manager  

pgr@glasgow.ac.uk  

Glasgow Caledonian 

University 

3 Professor Bonnie Steves, Director of the 

Graduate School 

graduateschool@gcu.ac.uk  

Heriot-Watt University 4 Dr Áine Ryan, Research Support Officer res@hw.ac.uk  

Queen Margaret 

University 

2 Fraser Rudge, Quality Enhancement Officer ResearchDegrees@qmu.ac.uk 

Robert Gordon University 2 Martin Simpson, Research Degrees Officer m.simpson@rgu.ac.uk 

St Andrews, University of 5 Alice Carradice, Scholarships Office 
pgscholarships@st-
andrews.ac.uk 

Stirling, University of 3 Dr Stephanie Colvan, Graduate School Policy 

Officer, Stirling Graduate School 

sgs@stir.ac.uk  

Strathclyde, University of 5 Shona Cameron, PG Research Officer 

Research & Knowledge Exchange Services 

shona.cameron@strath.ac.uk  

University of the 

Highlands & Islands 

2 Lesley Jones,  Research Support Officer, 

Graduate School 

lesley.jones@uhi.ac.uk  

West of Scotland, 

University of 

2 Prof Catriona Tedford, Director, Graduate 

School 

pgr@uws.ac.uk  
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